TO:

CI1TY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

Mayor and City Council

= ®
FROM: Peter Zanoni, City ManaW

SUBJECT: Highlight of Upcoming Major City Business April through June

DATE: March 22, 2024

Below is a highlight of upcoming major City business scheduled for April through June. Over the next
three months, staff will be focused on areas including the Seawater Desalination Plant, Type A sales tax
renewal, Bond 2024 program, Impact Fees, and FY 2025 Budget preparation. The dates listed below are
subject to change.

Seawater Desalination Plant and Water Management

Wednesday, March 27 - Friday, March 29 — Houston Water System site visit by City Staff
Thursday, March 28 — Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) La Quinta Intake
consideration (Austin, TX)

Friday, March 29 — Inner Harbor Request for Qualifications Issuance

Thursday, April 18 — TCEQ Public Meeting for Inner Harbor Desalination Plant discharge permit
(American Bank Center)

Tuesday, April 23 — Drought Contingency Plan; Water Conservation Plan

Thursday, June through Friday, June 7 — Carlsbad, California Seawater Desalination Plant site visit
by City Staff and interested Council Members

Type A Sales Tax Renewal/ Bond 2024 Community Input Sessions

Wednesday, May 1 — District 4, Ethel Everly Senior Center

Monday, May 6 — District 1, Northwest Senior Center

Wednesday, May 8 — District 2, Lindale Senior Center

Thursday, May 9 — District 5, Veteran’s Memorial High School

Wednesday, May 15 — District 3, Corpus Christi Water, Choke Canyon Room

Impact Fees

Thursday, March 28 — Capital Improvement Advisory Committee (CIAC) meeting to discuss
Impact Fee recommendations to City Council

Thursday, April 18 — CIAC meeting to discuss Impact Fee recommendations to City Council
Wednesday, May 15 — Joint Workshop with City Council, Planning Commission, and Capital
Improvement Advisory Committee

FY 2025 Budget Preparation

Tuesday, April 30 — City Council Budget Goal Setting Session



